Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: East Collier HCP: Need to Meet?

Dell, David <david_dell@fws.gov>
Thu 10/22/2020 10:20 AM

To: Christian Spilker <cspilker@collierenterprises.com>

Cc: aturner@hunton.com <aturner@hunton.com>; Johnson, Bruce <Bruce.Johnson@stantec.com>; Cassler, Constance <constance_cassler@fws.gov>; Shindle, David B
<david_shindle@fws.gov>; dksutton@alicoinc.com <dksutton@alicoinc.com>; eclements@hunton.com <eclements@hunton.com>; Mcdonald, Kenneth <kenneth_mcdonald@fws.gov>;
Hinzman, Roxanna <roxanna_hinzman@fws.gov>; Kelso, Charles <charles_kelso@fws.gov>; Holmes, Joshua R CIV USARMY CESAJ (USA) <Joshua.R.Holmes@usace.army.mil>; Williams,
Larry O <larry_williams@fws.gov>; Cantrell, Mark A <mark_a_cantrell@fws.gov>; mhutchcraft@cclpcitrus.com <mhutchcraft@cclpcitrus.com>; Tewis, Robert M CIV USARMY CESAJ (US)
<robert.m.tewis@usace.army.mil>; Tawes, Robert <robert_tawes@fws.gov>; tjiones@barroncollier.com <TJones@barroncollier.com>; Mott, Vicki V <Vicki.Mott@sol.doi.gov>; Tirpak, John
<John_Tirpak@fws.gov>; Levey, Brian <BLevey@hunton.com>; Rauschenberger, Heath <heath_rauschenberger@fws.gov>

Christian: Thank you, and yes, we'll reach out as soon as we can.

From: Christian Spilker <CSpilker@collierenterprises.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 22, 2020 9:42 AM

To: Dell, David <david_dell@fws.gov>

Cc: aturner@hunton.com <aturner@hunton.com>; Johnson, Bruce <Bruce.Johnson@stantec.com>; Cassler, Constance <constance_cassler@fws.gov>; Shindle, David B
<david_shindle@fws.gov>; dksutton@alicoinc.com <dksutton@alicoinc.com>; eclements@hunton.com <eclements@hunton.com>; Mcdonald, Kenneth
<kenneth_mcdonald@fws.gov>; Hinzman, Roxanna <roxanna_hinzman@fws.gov>; Kelso, Charles <charles_kelso@fws.gov>; Holmes, Joshua R CIV USARMY CESA)J
(USA) <Joshua.R.Holmes@usace.army.mil>; Williams, Larry O <larry_williams@fws.gov>; Cantrell, Mark A <mark_a_cantrell@fws.gov>; mhutchcraft@cclpcitrus.com
<mhutchcraft@cclpcitrus.com>; Tewis, Robert M CIV USARMY CESAJ (US) <robert.m.tewis@usace.army.mil>; Tawes, Robert <robert_tawes@fws.gov>;
tjones@barroncollier.com <tjones@barroncollier.com>; Mott, Vicki V <Vicki.Mott@sol.doi.gov>; Tirpak, John <John_Tirpak@fws.gov>; Levey, Brian
<BLevey@hunton.com>; Rauschenberger, Heath <heath_rauschenberger@fws.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: East Collier HCP: Need to Meet?

|This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links, opening attachments, or responding.

David,

We are fine with cancelling the call but | would like to ask that you set up a call as soon as you have a meaningful update . We have to answer
questions internally and have not been able to do so over the last month.

Regards,
Christian Spilker

Senior Vice President of Land
Collier Enterprises



On Oct 22, 2020, at 7:01 AM, Dell, David <david_dell@fws.gov> wrote:

Everyone: The Service staff continue our internal discussions on the analysis in the biological opinion. State Supervisor, Larry Williams and
the Deputy Assistant Regional Director, John Tirpak (Jack Arnold's replacement) will review what we've provided them on Thursday (today).

The Seminoles have not returned a response to our proposal. Our Tribal Liaison reports that it remains on their calendar of action items.

Service field office staff have been introduced to the State's 404 assumption. No new meetings with the State have been held to address
ECPO.

Regional and Field staff are giving the Regional FOIA Officer final review of submittals on several FOIA requests from Fiscal Year 2019. We are
nearly done with these long-outstanding requests.

Given that this is all we have to report out, we ask ECPO if you would like to meet this coming Friday?

David Dell

US Fish and Wildlife Service

South Atlantic - Gulf and Mississippi Basin
Unified Regions

HCP and Safe Harbors Coordinator
404/679-7313

david dell@fws.gov

NOTE: All email correspondence and attachments
received from or sent to me are subject to the
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) and may be
disclosed to third parties.

This e-mail message is intended only for the individual(s) to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and
protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not an intended recipient you may not copy, forward, disclose or use any part of it. If you
have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the e-mail and deleting it from your computer. Thank you.



